Offshore Lifting
Catalog No. 8-2021 Offshore
DNV 2.7-1
TYPE APPROVAL
Offshore Container Lifting Operation
NEVER EXCEED PUBLISHED WORKING LOAD LIMIT
WARNING
Copyright © 2021

Point.
●● Capable of rotating under load. Do not turn
continuously in 90 degree direction at full
load.
Item No.
Working
Load Limit Thread version Dimensions (mm) Torque
in
Nm
N.W.
M E Pitch G C K H F D B A
tonnes mm mm DIN13 mm kg
DA-271-003 0.4 M   8 12 1.25 35 40 30 16 72 8 32 29 10 0.2
DA-271-004 0.6 M 10 15 1.50 35 40 30 16 72 8 32 29 10 0.2
DA-271-006 0.7 M 12 18 1.75 40 45 36 18 95 10 50 35 10 0.3
DA-271-013 1.5 M 16 24 2.00 46 54 41 22 104 13 50 36 30 0.5
DA-271-020 2.5 M 20 30 2.50 62 68 55 29 122 13 54 36 70 1.0
DA-271-035 4.0 M 24 36 3.00 78 88 70 36 154 19 66 41 150 2.2
DA-271-060 6.0 M 30 45 3.50 90 120 80 48 206 22 86 50 350 4.5
DA-271-080 10.0 M 36 54 4.00 90 120 80 48 206 22 86 50 410 4.6
DA-271-120 13.0 M 42 63 4.50 98 122 84 50 235 25 110 67 550 5.5
DA-271-130 14.0 M 48 72 5.00 98 122 84 50 235 25 110 67 550 6.1
DA-271-140 20.0 M 52 78 5.00 120 150 94 60 270 32 120 72 750 10.5
DA-271-160 20.0 M 56 84 5.50 120 150 94 60 270 32 120 72 800 10.7
DA-271-161 20.0 M 64 96 6.00 120 150 94 60 270 32 120 72 800 11.6
E
M K
CC
BB

DA Swivel Point
UNC Thread (DA-272)
Item No.
Working
Load Limit Thread version Dimensions (inch) Torque
in
Nm
N.W.
M E TPI G C K H F D B A
tonnes inch inch inch lbs
DA-272-006 0.7 1/2 0.75 13UNC 1.57 1.77 1.42 0.71 3.74 0.39 1.97 1.38 15 0.7
DA-272-013 1.5 5/8 0.94 11UNC 1.81 2.13 1.61 0.87 4.09 0.51 1.97 1.42 45 1.2
DA-272-018 2.0 3/4 1.13 10UNC 1.81 2.68 1.61 0.87 4.09 0.51 1.97 1.42 45 1.2
DA-272-020 2.5 7/8 1.31 9UNC 2.44 2.68 2.17 1.14 4.80 0.51 2.13 1.42 100 2.2
DA-272-035 4.0 1 1.50 8UNC 3.07 3.46 2.76 1.42 6.06 0.75 2.60 1.61 190 4.8
DA-272-060 6.0 1 1/4 1.88 7UNC 3.54 4.72 3.15 1.89 8.11 0.87 3.39 1.97 270 9.9
DA-272-080 10.0 1 1/2 2.25 6UNC 3.54 4.72 3.15 1.89 8.11 0.87 3.39 1.97 270 10.0
DA-272-120 13.0 1 3/4 2.63 5UNC 3.86 4.80 3.31 1.97 9.25 0.98 4.33 2.64 350 12.1
DA-272-130 14.0 2 3.00 4.5UNC 3.86 4.80 3.31 1.97 9.25 0.98 4.33 2.64 350 13.5
DA-272-140 20.0 2 1/4 3.38 4.5UNC 4.72 5.91 3.70 2.36 10.63 1.26 4.72 2.85 350 23.1

●● Charpy tested in accordance with DNV GL ST-2.7-1.
●● Proof Load tested to 2.5 times the Working Load Limit (WLL).
●● Design factor 5:1.
●● Charpy test of 42 joules (31ft. lbs.) at -40°C (-40°F) for normal section.
●● Charpy test of 27 joules (20ft. lbs.) at -40°C (-40°F) for welded section.
Sub-links SPEC for DA-007. Items in grey area are not for sale individually.
Item No. Code NO.
WLL
β 0-45°
Proof
Load
"can be used to single
hook according to
DIN 15401 NO." Dimensions (mm) N.W.
tonnes kN D A B kg
DA-001-13 FD-13 2.8 69 2.5 13 120 60 0.4
DA-001-16 FD-16 4.0 98 6.0 16 160 90 0.7
DA-001-19 FD-19 6.7 164 6.0 19 160 90 1.1
DA-001-22 FD-22 8.9 218 8.0 22 180 100 1.6
DA-001-223 FD-223 6.3 154 16.0 22 270 140 2.3
DA-001-25 FD-25 11.5 282 10.0 25 210 115 2.4
DA-001-251 FD-251 11.5 282 16.0 25 275 145 3.1
DA-001-28 FD-28 13.0 319 16.0 28 275 145 3.9
DA-001-32 FD-32 17.1 419 16.0 32 275 145 5.1
DA-001-36 FD-36 24.0 588 20.0 36 285 155 6.9
DA-001-40 FD-40 28.1 688 20.0 40 300 160 8.9
DA-001-45 FD-45 38.3 938 25.0 45 340 180 12.8
DA-001-50 FD-50 45.0 1103 32.0 50 350 195 16.6
*Welded Master Link   *Design Factor 5:1   *Proof tested at 2.5 times the WLL
DA-001-131 FD-131 2.8 69 1.6 13 90 50 0.3
DA-001-161 FD-161 4.0 98 4.0 16 140 70 0.6
DA-001-191 FD-191 6.7 164 4.0 19 140 70 0.9

a
b
d
D
A
B
Item No. Assembled with.
WLL
β 0-45°
Proof
Load
"can be used to single
hook according to
DIN 15401 NO." Dimensions (mm) N.W.
tonnes kN D A B d a b   kg
DA-007-16 FD-161 +2 FD131 4.1 100 4 16 140 70 13 90 50 1.2
DA-007-22 FD-222 +2 FD191 8.9 218 6 22 162 90 19 140 70 3.3
DA-007-221 FD-223 +2 FD161 6.3 154 16 22 270 140 16 140 70 3.6
DA-007-25 FD-251 +2 FD-19 8.9 218 16 25 275 145 19 160 90 5.2
DA-007-28 FD-28   +2 FD-22 12.9 316 16 28 275 145 22 180 100 7.1
DA-007-281 FD-282 +2 FD-221 14.5 355 10 28 200 110 22 140 70 5.5
DA-007-32 FD-32   +2 FD-25 17.0 417 16 32 275 145 25 210 115 10.0
DA-007-36 FD-361 +2 FD-281 23.6 578 16 36 275 145 28 190 100 12.2
DA-007-40 FD-40   +2 FD-32 28.1 688 20 40 300 160 32 275 145 19.2
DA-007-45 FD-45   +2 FD-36 38.3 938 25 45 340 180 36 285 155 26.5
DA-007-50 FD-50   +2 FD-401 45.0 1103 32 50 350 195 40 260 130 32.3
Item No. Assembled with.
WLL
β 0-45°
Proof

DA-007-45 FD-45   +2 FD-36 38.3 938 25 1.77 13.39 7.09 1.42 11.22 6.10 58.4
DA-007-50 FD-50   +2 FD-401 45.0 1103 32 1.97 13.78 7.68 1.57 10.24 5.12 71.1
DNV GL ST-2.7-1
(Offshore Containers)
NEVER EXCEED PUBLISHED WORKING LOAD LIMIT
WARNING
Copyright © 2021
YOKE Industrial Corp.
All Rights Reserved.18
Item No.
Nominal
Size
Working
Load Limit Dimensions (inch) N.W.
inch tonnes* A B D E G H W lbs
DA-838-13 1/2 2.00 1.93 0.52 0.63 1.30 1.18 3.34 0.79 0.9
DA-838-16 5/8 3.25 2.40 0.63 0.75 1.70 1.50 4.17 1.06 1.5
DA-838-19 3/4 4.75 2.83 0.75 0.87 1.97 1.81 5.04 1.30 2.2
DA-838-22 7/8 6.50 3.39 0.87 0.98 2.28 2.09 5.91 1.50 3.7
DA-838-26 1 8.50 3.78 1.02 1.10 2.68 2.40 6.57 1.73 5.3
DA-838-28 1- 1/8 9.50 4.37 1.10 1.26 2.91 2.68 7.52 1.81 7.5
DA-838-32 1- 1/4 12.00 4.84 1.26 1.42 3.30 2.99 8.07 2.12 10.6
DA-838-36 1- 3/8 13.50 5.28 1.42 1.50 3.62 3.31 9.13 2.32 14.3
DA-838-38 1- 1/2 17.00 5.57 1.50 1.69 3.90 3.62 10.00 2.36 19.4
DA-838-45 1- 3/4 25.00 7.00 1.85 2.00 5.00 4.17 12.32 2.87 38.5
DA-838-50 2 35.00 7.76 2.09 2.24 5.75 4.80 13.66 3.27 53.2
DA-838-64 2- 1/2 **  55.00 10.51 2.62 2.76 7.24 5.91 17.95 4.13 95.7
DA-838-76 3 **  85.00 12.99 3.11 3.25 7.87 6.61 21.57 5.00 178.2
DA-838-89 3- 1/2 **120.00 14.65 3.62 3.76 9.02 7.99 24.65 5.24 264.0
DA-838-100 4 **150.00 14.49 4.09 4.25 10.00 9.02 25.71 5.51 336.6
*2t to 35t are type approved of DNV 2.7-1. Minimum Ultimate Load is 6 times the Working Load Limit.
**55t to 150t meet all requirements of DNV 2.7-1. Minimum Ultimate Load is 6 times the Working Load Limit.
*2t to 35t are type approved of DNV 2.7-1. Minimum Ultimate Load is 6 times the Working Load Limit.
**55t to 150t meet all requirements of DNV 2.7-1. Minimum Ultimate Load is 6 times the Working Load Limit.
Item No.
Nominal
Size
Working
Load Limit Dimensions (mm) N.W.
mm tonnes* A B D E G H W kg
DA-838-13 13 2.00 49 13.0 16 33 30 85 20 0.4
DA-838-16 16 3.25 61 16.0 19 43 38 106 27 0.7
DA-838-19 19 4.75 72 19.0 22 50 46 126 33 1.0
DA-838-22 22 6.50 86 22.0 25 58 53 148 38 1.7
DA-838-26 26 8.50 96 26.0 28 68 61 166 44 2.4
DA-838-28 28 9.50 111 28.0 32 74 68 190 46 3.4
DA-838-32 32 12.00 123 32.0 36 84 76 210 54 4.8
DA-838-36 36 13.50 134 36.0 38 92 84 232 59 6.5
DA-838-38 38 17.00 146 38.0 43 99 92 254 60 8.8
DA-838-45 45 25.00 178 47.0 51 127 106 313 73 17.5
DA-838-50 50 35.00 197 53.0 57 146 122 347 83 24.2
DA-838-64 64 **  55.00 267 66.5 70 184 150 456 105 43.5
DA-838-76 76 **  85.00 330 79.0 82.5 200 168 548 127 81.0
DA-838-89 89 **120.00 372 92.0 95.5 229 203 626 133 120.0
DA-838-100 100 **150.00 368 104.0 108 254 229 653 140 153.0
DA 838 Shackle
Grade 6
E

Limit (WLL).
●● Charpy tested in accordance with DNV GL ST-2.7-1.
●● Hot dip galvanized.
●● Charpy test of 42 joules (31ft. lbs.) at -40°C (-40°F) for
normal section.
*2t to 35t are type approved of DNV 2.7-1. Minimum Ultimate Load is 8 times the Working Load Limit.
**85t to 175t meet all requirements of DNV 2.7-1. Minimum Ultimate Load is 5.4 times the Working Load Limit.
*2t to 35t are type approved of DNV 2.7-1. Minimum Ultimate Load is 8 times the Working Load Limit.
**85t to 175t meet all requirements of DNV 2.7-1. Minimum Ultimate Load is 5.4 times the Working Load Limit.
Item No.
Nominal
Size
Working
Load Limit Dimensions (inch) N.W.
inch tonnes* A B D E G H W lbs
DA-808-13 1/2 2.00 1.93 0.52 0.63 1.30 1.18 3.34 0.79 0.9
DA-808-16 5/8 3.25 2.40 0.63 0.75 1.70 1.50 4.17 1.06 1.5
DA-808-19 3/4 4.75 2.83 0.75 0.87 1.97 1.81 5.04 1.30 2.2
DA-808-22 7/8 6.50 3.39 0.87 0.98 2.28 2.09 5.91 1.50 3.7
DA-808-26 1 8.50 3.78 1.02 1.10 2.68 2.40 6.57 1.73 5.3
DA-808-28 1- 1/8 9.50 4.37 1.10 1.26 2.91 2.68 7.52 1.81 7.5
DA-808-32 1- 1/4 12.00 4.84 1.26 1.42 3.30 2.99 8.07 2.12 10.6
DA-808-36 1- 3/8 13.50 5.28 1.42 1.50 3.62 3.31 9.13 2.32 14.3
DA-808-38 1- 1/2 17.00 5.57 1.50 1.69 3.90 3.62 10.00 2.36 19.4
DA-808-45 1- 3/4 25.00 7.00 1.85 2.00 5.00 4.17 12.32 2.87 38.5
DA-808-50 2 35.00 7.76 2.09 2.24 5.75 4.80 13.66 3.27 53.2
DA-808-64 2- 1/2 **  85.00 10.51 2.62 2.76 7.24 5.91 17.95 4.13 95.7
DA-808-76 3 **120.00 12.99 3.11 3.25 7.87 6.61 21.57 5.00 178.2
DA-808-89 3- 1/2 **150.00 14.65 3.62 3.76 9.02 7.99 24.65 5.24 264.0
DA-808-100 4 **175.00 14.49 4.09 4.25 10.00 9.02 25.71 5.51 336.6
Item No.
Nominal
Size
Working
Load Limit Dimensions (mm) N.W.
mm tonnes* A B D E G H W kg
DA-808-13 13 2.00 49 13.0 16.0 33 30 85 20 0.4
DA-808-16 16 3.25 61 16.0 19.0 43 38 106 27 0.7
DA-808-19 19 4.75 72 19.0 22.0 50 46 126 33 1.0
DA-808-22 22 6.50 86 22.0 25.0 58 53 148 38 1.7
DA-808-26 26 8.50 96 26.0 28.0 68 61 166 44 2.4
DA-808-28 28 9.50 111 28.0 32.0 74 68 190 46 3.4
DA-808-32 32 12.00 123 32.0 36.0 84 76 210 54 4.8
DA-808-36 36 13.50 134 36.0 38.0 92 84 232 59 6.5
DA-808-38 38 17.00 146 38.0 43.0 99 92 254 60 8.8
DA-808-45 45 25.00 178 47.0 51.0 127 106 313 73 17.5
DA-808-50 50 35.00 197 53.0 57.0 146 122 347 83 24.2
DA-808-64 64 **  85.00 267 66.5 70.0 184 150 456 105 43.5
DA-808-76 76 **120.00 330 79.0 82.5 200 168 548 127 81.0
DA-808-89 89 **150.00 372 92.0 95.5 229 203 626 133 120.0
DA-808-100 100 **175.00 368 104.0 108.0 254 229 653 140 153.0
DA 808 Shackle
Grade 8
D

●● Charpy test of 42 joules (31ft. lbs.) at -20°C (-4°F)
K
H
K
D
P
T
Item No.
Working
Load Limit
For Grade 80
Chain Dimensions (mm) N.W.
tonnes* mm D K P T kg
DA-018-06 1.12 6 21 29 7 9 0.1
DA-018-07 2 7,8 27 36 9 11 0.2
DA-018-10 3.15 10 32 44 12 15 0.4
DA-018-13 5.3 13 42 55 16 17 0.8
DA-018-16 8 16 50 69 18 22 1.6
DA-018-20 12.5 18,20 58 83 22 28 2.1
DA Omega Link
Item No.
Working

DA-025-13 5.3 6.7 1.57 0.63 1.54 8.15 2.05 1.18 6.6
DA-025-16 8.0 10.0 1.97 0.83 1.93 9.92 2.36 1.42 12.8
DA-025-20 12.8 16.0 2.40 0.91 2.56 11.54 2.76 1.89 22.0
DA-025-22 15.2 19.0 2.76 0.94 2.48 12.56 3.15 1.93 27.5
DA-025-26 21.2 26.5 3.15 0.98 2.72 13.50 3.90 2.20 32.3
DA-025-32 25.2 31.5 3.54 1.10 3.19 15.79 4.72 2.48 57.3
Item No.
Working
Load Limit Dimensions (mm) N.W.
tonnes A D H K P T kg
5:1 4:1
DA-025-13 5.3 6.7 40 16 39 207 52 30 3.0
DA-025-16 8.0 10.0 50 21 49 252 60 36 5.8
DA-025-20 12.8 16.0 61 23 65 293 70 48 10.0
DA-025-22 15.2 19.0 70 24 63 319 80 49 12.5
DA-025-26 21.2 26.5 80 25 69 343 99 56 14.7
DA-025-32 25.2 31.5 90 28 81 401 120 63 26.0
K
H
T